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14
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6

2

1

12
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9

9

9
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10 13

8

ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER DHVFULSWLRQ 4

TY
�

1 EC15005-1-F DISCHARGE CHUTE FAB 1

2 ARB150-5-04 DISCHARGE CLAMP RING 1

3 ARB150-5-05 CHUTE HANDLE ASSY 1

4 9227 PLASTIC HANDLE 1

5 90801 M8 N\ORF QXW 2

6 60820 M8 [ 20 EXWWRQKHDG 2

7 C200613 TEE BOLT 2

8 ARB150-5-03 FLAP FABRICATION 1

9 91002-N NYLON :ASHER 4

10 91004 SHAKEPROOF :ASHER 1

11 91002-R LARGE :ASHER 2

12 91020 HEX HD BOLT 1

13 C180104 TEE HANDLE 1

14 91202  FLAT :ASHER 2

DISCHARGE CHUTE



2

7

8

10

9

12

1

3

4

5
6

24

ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

D
HI

DX
OW�

4
TY

�

1 ARB150-1-25L BONNET�DEISEL ENGINES� 1

2 ARB150-1-11F OFFSIDE SIDE PANEL 1

3 ARB150-1-15F NEARSIDE SIDE PANEL 1

4 ARB150-1-17F FRONT SCREEN 1

5 ARB150-1-100 BRQQHW ODWFK 1

6 EC150012 BONNET HANDLE 1

7 ARB150-1-99F SIDEPANEL BOLT 2

8 ARB150-1-1011 SIDE PANEL FOAM �PAIR� 2

9 ARB150-1-1010 BONNET TOP FAOM 1

10 ARB150-1-1009 
RK

DEISEL BONNET SIDE 
INFILLS 1

11 ARB150-1-1009 DEISEL BONNET SIDE 
INFILLS 1

12 ARB150-1-261 S:ITCHED BONNET STAY 1

BONNET DEISEL ROADTO:

A0



8

56

711
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1
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9
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ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

A
RB

TR
A

K�
4

TY
�

1 ARB150-1-25L BONNET�DEISEL ENGINES� 1

2 ARB150-1-17F FRONT SCREEN 1

3 ARB150-1-100 BRQQHW ODWFK 1

4 EC150012 BONNET HANDLE 1

5 ARB150-1-99F SIDEPANEL BOLT 2

6 ARB150-1-1011 SIDE PANEL FOAM� 1

7 ARB150-1-1010 BONNET TOP FAOM 1

8 ARB150-1-96F ST SIDE PANEL 1

9 ARB150-1-130F PLAIN SIDE PANEL 1

10 ARB150-1-1029 SIDE PANEL FOAM  1

11 ARB150-1-1009 RK DEISEL BONNET SIDE 
INFILLS 1

12 ARB150-1-1009 DEISEL BONNET SIDE 
INFILLS 1

13 ARB150-1-261 S:ITCHED BONNET STAY 1

ARBTRAK BONNET



6

3

8 9

1

10

5
7

4

2 26

ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER

KR
QG

D�
4

TY
�

1 ARB150-1-103F HONDA BONNET 1

2 ARB150-1-86F BONNET HINGE 1

3 ARB150-1-1019 HONDA TOP FOAM 1

4 ARB150-1-87 CHASSIS HINGE 1

5 ARB150-1-106 PETROL BONNET 
LATCH MOUNT 1

6 ARB150-1-100 BONNET LATCH 1

7 EC150012 BONNET HANDLE 1

8 ARB150-1-1031 HONDA SIDE FOAM 
O-S 1

9 ARB150-1-1030 HONDA SIDE FOAM 
N-S 1

10 ARB150-1-87 OH CHASSIS HINGE 1

HONDA PETROL
BONNET



27

1

8

7
6

2

354

10

9

11

12

ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

4
TY

�

1 ARB150-1-226 TOP COVER FAB 1

2 ARB150-1-26 MK2A SIDE COVER 1

3 ARB150-3-14 MK2A SIDE COVER 1

4 90402 FLAT :ASHER 10

5 90401 NYLOC NUT 10

6 ARB150-1-1024 CLAMP 2

7 ARB150-1-1025 CLA: 2

8 60412 BUTTON HD BOLT 10

9 CS100-4-17 PLASTIC GRIP NUT 1

10 90825 HEX HD BOLT 1

11 ARB150-1-1017 O�S LONG FOAM 1

12 ARB150-1-1033 TOP COVER FOAM 
MK2 M�C 1

21TOP AND SIDE COVERS



10

9

2

3

8

6
4 5

7

1

11

12

28

ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 4
TY

�

1 ARB150-1-271 MK2 ARBTRAK TOP COVER 1

2 ARB150-1-26 MK2A SIDE COVER 1

3 ARB150-3-14 MK2A SIDE COVER 1

4 90402 FLAT :ASHER 10

5 90401 NYLOC NUT 10

6 ARB150-1-1024 CLAMP 2

7 ARB150-1-1025 CLA: 2

8 60412 BUTTON HD BOLT 10

9 CS100-4-17 PLASTIC GRIP NUT 1

10 90825 HEX HD BOLT 1

11 ARB150-1-1017 O�S LONG FOAM 1

12 ARB150-1-1034 TOP COVER FOAM 
ARBTRACK MK2 1

ARBTRAK TOP AND SIDE COVERS



29

5

4

3

2

1

6

ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER DHVFULSWLRQ

4
TY

�

1 ARB150-1-270 VERT HYD TANK PLASTIC 1

2 4C160-6-9017 HYDRAULIC VALVE 1

3 ARB150-3-06 SLIDING ROLLER ASSY 1

4 ARB150-3-07 FIXED ROLLER ASSY 1

5 ARB150-6-13 KUBOTA PUMP 1

6 HYD PIPE KIT 43 MK2 HYD PIPEKIT 1

HYD PIPING DEISEL MK2 RT



1

2

5
3

4

6

30

ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER  DHVFULSWLRQ 4

TY
�

1 ARB150-1-270 VERT HYD TANK PLASTIC 1

2 4C160-6-9017 HYDRAULIC VALVE 1

3 ARB150-3-06 SLIDING ROLLER ASSY 1

4 ARB150-3-07 FIXED ROLLER ASSY 1

5 HYD PIPE KIT 43 HONDA HYD PIPES 1

6 ARB150-6-1015 HYD PUMP 1

HYD PIPING HONDA MK2 RT



1

2

7

6

9

8

5

4

31

3
11 

12

ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER DHVFULSWLRQ

D
HI

DX
OW�

4
TY

�

1 STC1928901 TRACK CONTROL VALVE 1

2 C251808 SOLENOID VALVE 1

3 ARB150-6-13 KUBOTA PUMP 1

4  HYD KIT 45 HYDRAULIC PIPE KIT 
TRACKS 1

5 HYD KIT 43 ARBTRAK MK2 ARTRAK MK2 PIPING 1

6 ARB150-1-266 MK2 HYD TANK 1

7 ARB150-1-268 MK2 HYD TANK TRAY 1

8 ARB150-3-07 FIXED ROLLER ASSY 1

9 ARB150-3-06 SLIDING ROLLER ASSY 1

11 ARB150-9-1004 TRAK PUMP 1

12 ET150016 CLUTCH UNIT 1

HYDRAULIC PIPING ARBTRAK MK2
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1

2

14

15

3

4

5

7

610

9

8

12

13

16

32

17

ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER DHVFULSWLRQ 4

TY
�

1 AR%�50���22�2H PODVWLF K\GUDXOLF WDQN 1

2 EC130-1-127 TANK :ASHER 2

3 ARB150-1-08F-1 TANK PLATE OH 1

4 ARB150-1-265 VERT HYD TANK PLATE 1

5 EC1523139 RETURN FILTER 1

6 91002 FLAT :ASHER 2

7 91030 HEX HD BOLT 2

8 90602  FLAT :ASHER 10

9 90603 SPRING :ASHER 10

10 90625 HEX HD BOLT 10

11 MF-04-04 EXTENSION 1

12 ST1928-1-150 UCC TANK BREATHER 1

13 80516   C�S HD BOLT 2

14 DSSC-400-827 BONDED :ASHER 2

15 BH-12-12 BULKHEAD FITTING 1

16 EC1523140 FILTER ELEMENT

17 ARB150-1-224 HYD TANK STRAP 1

VERT HYD TANK PLASTIC



5

7

6

4

3

2

1

10

9

8

11

33

ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER DHVFULSWLRQ

EX
LOW

�4
TY

�

1 ARB150-1-140 TOP PLATE FAB 1

2 ST1928-111 RETURN FILTER ASSY 1

3 90603 SPRING :ASHER 10
4 70625 CAP HD BOLT 10
5 STC�92���2 TANK GAUGE 1

6 ST1928-1-150 UCC TANK BREATHER 1

7 C200315 SUCTION FILTER 2
8 91002 FLAT :ASHER 2
9 91003 SPRING :ASHER 2

10 91040 HEX HD BOLT 2

11 ARB150-1-266 ARBTRAK HYD TANK 
MK2 1

ARBTRAK HYD TANK MK2



34

35
14

15
12

17

28

22

23

34

16

10
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33
26 732

2

24

25

22

29
4

9

3

6

5

6

18

19

20 27

13
1

30 31
8

21

ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 4
TY

�

1 ARB150-6-05F ENGINE PLATE FAB 1

2 ARB150-6-1005 KUBOTA V1105 26 HP 1
3 4C160-6-103 ENGINE PULLEY 1
4 ARB150-6-1020 26KS DEISEL DO:NPIPE 1
5 ARB150-6-44 DO:NPIPE SUPPORT BKT 1
6 SI20021 E[KDXVW IODQJH JDVNHW 3
7 4C160-6-1022 DAMPER 1
8 EC150006 METALASTIC BUSH ANR 3410 2
9 C152202-1 DRIVE BELT 2

10 ARB150-6-03 RDGLDWRU PRXQW 2
11 ARB150-6-02 RADIATOR  PLATE 2
12 ARB150-6-1014 AIR FILTER HOSE �26HP� 1
13 SK21002 FUEL FILTER 1
14 SI20030 AIR FILTER SUPPORT BAND 1
15 SI20029 AIR FILTER 1
16 EC130-1-75 AIR INTAKE FILTER 1
17 C200920-1 FLEXIBLE AIR INTAKE HOSE 1
18 ARB150-6-1018 RRXQG SLOHQFHU 1

19 FARB150-6-45MK2 REAR BKT 1

20 C150113-2 EXHAUST CLAMP 1
21 ARB150-6-13 KUBOTA PUMP 1
22 ARB150-6-1032 RADIATOR TOP RUBBER 1
23 ARB150-6-57 COLD COMP TOP CLAMP 1
24 ARB150-6-55 COLD COMP SIDE CLAMP 2
25 ARB150-6-1033 RADIATOR O�S RUBBER 1
26 ARB150-1-1034 RADIATOR N�S RUBBER 1
27 ARB150-6-1024 TAILPIPE 1

28 ARB150-6-81I RAD SUPPORT BKT 1

29 ARB150-6-08-MK2F AIR FILTER MOUNT 26HP 1
30 ARB150-6-78 FUSE CARRIER BKT 1
31 900950333 ENG FUSE HOLDER 1

32 SK21001 OIL FILTER 1

33 SI-20015 LO:ER RAD MOUNT 2

34 ARB150-6-14F RAD SCREEN 1

35 SI20003-2 ALU ILOWHU HOHPHQW 1

KUBOTS 26 HP RT



3

7
8

99

10

13

13

11

12

13

1414

22

23

27

28
28

30
31

36

35

2

1

45

6

15

16

18

17

19

20

21

24

25
26

29

32

33

34

37

35

ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ROAD 
TO:�4T

Y�
1 4C160-6-1001K3 KUBOTA V1105T ENGINE 1

2 ARB150-6-14F RAD SCREEN 1

3 ARB150-6-35 ENGINE MOUNT 1

4 ARB150-6-02 RADIATOR  PLATE 2

5 ARB150-6-03 RADIATOR MOUNT 2

6 ARB150-6-01F ENGINE MOUNT 1

7 ARB150-6-13 KUBOTA PUMP 1

8 ARB150-6-05F ENGINE PLATE FAB 1

9 C150113-2 EXHAUST CLAMP 1

10 ARB150-6-1018 ROUND SILENCER 1

11 ARB150-6-44 DO:NPIPE SUPPORT BKT 1

12 ARB150-6-1019 34HP ROADTO: DO:NPIPE 1

13 SI20021 EXHAUST GASKET 3

14 EC150006 METALASTIC BUSH ANR 3410 2

15 SI20030 AIR FILTER SUPPORT BAND 1

16 EC130-1-75 AIR INTAKE FILTER 1

17 ARB150-6-1013 AIR FILTER PIPE 34HP 1

18 C200920-1 FLEXIBLE AIR INTAKE HOSE 1

19 4C160-6-1022 DAMPER 1

20 ARB150-6-1032 RADIATOR TOP RUBBER 1

21 ARB150-6-57 COLD COMP TOP CLAMP 1
22 SK21002 FUEL FILTER 1
23 C152202-1 DRIVE BELT 2

24 ARB150-6-1033 RADIATOR O�S RUBBER 1

25 ARB150-6-1034 RADIATOR N�S RUBBER 1

26 ARB150-6-55 COLD COMP SIDE CLAMP 2

27 ARB150-6-1024 TAILPIPE 1

28 ARB150-6-81F RAD STAY 1

29 ARB150-6-88 LIFTING EYE 1

30 ARB150-6-96 AIR FILTER BKT 1

31 900950333 ENG FUSE HOLDER 1

32 SI-20015 LO:ER RAD MOUNT 2

33 SK21001 OIL FILTER 1

34 SI20003-2 AIR FILTER ELEMENT 1

35 4C160-6-103 ENGINE PULLEY 1

36 FARB150-6-45MK2 REAR BKT 1

37 SI20029 AIR FILTER 1

KUBOTA 34HP RT



1
44

20

31

14

30

3

20

15

20

48

16

2020
35

19 36

14 17
21

42

4 37
38

1818
21

29

8

47

41

9

11

12

1049

44

2246

40

24

25

28

32

23

2

6

43

37

5
33 34 45 7

26

15

ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TRA
CKE
D�4
TY�

1 4C160-6-1001K3 KUBOTA V1105T ENGINE 1
2 ARB150-6-14F RAD SCREEN 1
3 ARB150-6-1009 ENGINE PULLEY 1
4 ARB150-6-35 ENGINE MOUNT 1
5 ARB150-6-02 RADIATOR  PLATE 2
6 ARB150-6-03 RDGLDWRU PRXQW 2
7 ARB150-6-01F ENGINE MOUNT 1
8 ARB150-6-21F PUMP MOUNTING BRKT 1
9 ARB150-9-1004 TRACK PUMP 1
10 91670CB COACH BOLT 2
11 91602B FLAT :ASHER 2
12 91601 NYLOC NUT 2
13 ARB150-6-13 KUBOTA PUMP 1
14 EC1928913 PUMP DRIVE BELT 1
15 ARB150-6-46 DO:NPIPE SUPPORT BKT 1
16 ARB150-6-1023 CROSSPIPE 1
17 ARB150-6-05F ENGINE PLATE FAB 1
18 C150113-2 EXHAUST CLAMP 1
19 ARB150-6-1018 ROUND SILENCER 1
20 SI20021 EXHAUST GASKET 5
21 EC150006 METALASTIC BUSH ANR 3410 2
22 SI20030 AIR FILTER SUPPORT BAND 1
23 EC130-1-75 AIR INTAKE FILTER 1
24 ARB150-6-1013 AIR FILTER PIPE 34HP 1
25 C200920-1 FLEXIBLE AIR INTAKE HOSE 1
26 4C160-6-1022 DAMPER 1
27 ARB150-6-1032 RADIATOR TOP RUBBER 1
28 ARB150-6-57 COLD COMP TOP CLAMP 1
29 SK21002 FUEL FILTER 1
30 ARB150-6-1021 TRACKED DO:NPIPE 1
31 C152202-1 DRIVE BELT 2
32 ARB150-6-1033 RADIATOR O�S RUBBER 1
33 ARB150-6-1034 RADIATOR N�S RUBBER 1
34 ARB150-6-55 COLD COMP SIDE CLAMP 2
35 ARB150-6-47 CROSSPIPE MTG PLATE 1
36 ARB150-6-40MK2F EXHAUST COVER 1
37 ARB150-6-48 TRACKED TAILPIPE BKT 1
38 ARB150-6-1030 TAILPIPE 1
39 ARB150-6-81F RAD STAY 1
40 ARB150-6-88 LIFTING EYE 1
41 ARB150-6-96 AIR FILTER BKT 1
42 900950333 ENG FUSE HOLDER 1
43 SI-20015 LO:ER RAD MOUNT 2
44 SI20003-2 AIR FILTER ELEMENT 1
45 SK21001 OIL FILTER 1
46 SI20029 AIR FILTER 1
47 ST1928-6-27F PUMP SPACER 1
48 ARB150-6-74F EXHAUST COVER 1
49 ET150016 CLUTCH UNIT 1

KUBOTA 34HP TRACKED36
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7
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37
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1
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8
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9

1515

3

10

2

1313

ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 4TY�

1 EC1523641 TAPERLOCK PULLEY 1

2 ARB150-6-1035 HONDA ENGINE 1

3 ARB150-6-69 HONDA MANIFOLD 1

4 ARB150-6-1015 PUMP 1

5 EC1523637 TAPERLOCK PULLEY 1

6 EC1523638 TAPERLOCK BUSH 1

7 ARB150-1-33F DAMPER BKT 1

8 ARB150-6-1018 RRXQG SLOHQFHU 1

9 C150113-2 EXHAUST CLAMP 1

10 ARB150-6-63 HONDA FRONT BKT 1

11 ARB150-6-64 HONDA REAR BKT 1

12 ARB150-9-1003 DRIVE BELT 2

13 EC150006 METALASTIC BUSH ANR 3410 2

14 EC1323905 TAPERLOCK BUSH 1

15 SI20021 E[KDXVW IODQJH JDVNHW 2

16 ARB150-6-1024 TAILPIPE 1

17 ARB150-6-70F ENGINE PLATE FAB 1

18 4C160-6-1022 ENGINE PLATE DAMPER 1

19 ARB150-6-1004 DRIVE BELT 1

20 ARB150-6-66MK2 PUMP PLATE 1

21 ARB150-6-1015 HYD PUMP 1

22 90802  FLAT :ASHER 4

23 90801 NYLOC NUT 4

24 80835  C�S HD BOLT 4

25 EC1523637 T�L PULLEY 1

26 EC1523638 T�L BUSH 1

HONDA ENGINE
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4
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ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 4TY�

1 80520 M5 X 20 CSK 2
2 90625S M6 X 25 SET 10
3 90603 M6 SPRING :ASHER 10
4 90602A M6 A :ASHER 10
5 ARB150-1-22 PLASTIC TANK RIGHT HAND 1
6 ARB150-1-08F TANK INNER PLATE 1
7 ARB150-1-09-1F TANK FILLER PLATE 1
8 ARB190-9-1020 FUEL TANK GAUGE 1
9 ARB150-9-1009-1P BLEED RETURN 1
10 ARB150-9-1009 SUCTION PIPE 1
11 ARB150-9-1009 FUEL SUCTION 1
12 MK2 STC1928-109 FUEL CAP 1

DIESEL TANK MK2
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5

1

2

3

4

7

9

8

39 PETROL TANK MK2

ITEM 
NO� PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 4TY�

1 90620S M6 X 20 SET 10
2 90603 M6 SPRING :ASHER 10
3 90602A M6 A :ASHER 10
4 ARB150-1-22F FUEL TANK 1
5 ARB150-1-09-1F TANK FILLER PLATE 1
6 ARB190-9-1020 FUEL TANK GAUGE 1
7 MK2 STC1928-109 FUEL CAP 1
8 DSSC-400-821 1�4 BONDED :ASHER 1
9 M:02-05-04 HOSETAIL 1
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